Australian Capital Territory

Emergencies (Service Provider) Approval 2012 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2012–274

made under the

Emergencies Act 2004, s 62 (Decision about approval)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Emergencies (Service Provider) Approval 2012 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

3 Approval

I approve PRESTON, JASON JOHN trading as FIRST AID SERVICES INDUSTRIAL PARAMEDICS AUSTRALIA (operating under the name First Aid Services, in the ACT) to provide ambulance services in the ACT at events approved in writing by the Emergency Services Commissioner.

4 Conditions on Approval

The conditions in Schedule 1 of this instrument apply to the approval.

5 Expiry

This instrument expires on twelve months after the date it is notified.

Simon Corbell MLA Minister for Police and Emergency Services 29 May 2012

SCHEDULE 1

Conditions on PRESTON, JASON JOHN trading as FIRST AID SERVICES INDUSTRIAL PARAMEDICS AUSTRALIA approval under section 62(4) of the *Emergencies Act 2004*

- 1. The Emergency Services Commissioner's approval referred to in clause 3 of this instrument must specify the geographical boundaries of the event.
- 2. First Aid Services must not transport any person outside the geographical boundaries of the event.
- 3. This instrument approves only the staff nominated in First Aid Services application for approval under section 62 of the *Emergencies Act 2004*.
- 4. Staff not nominated in First Aid Services application for approval under section 62 of the *Emergencies Act 2004* must be approved in writing by the Emergency Services Commissioner.
- 5. First Aid Services must provide the Emergency Services Commissioner with renewed insurance documentation if insurance is renewed during the approval period.
- 6. First Aid Services must provide the Emergency Services Commissioner with clinical or pharmaceutical management guidelines made by First Aid Services during the approval period.